
Dear VIVA HEALTH Provider, 

VIVA HEALTH has recently made some changes to the prior authorization (PA) requirements for 
certain procedures/CPT codes. In an effort to relieve some of the administrative burdens of our 
participating provider’s offices, the procedures/CPT codes listed below will no longer require a 
prior authorization for VIVA HEALTH members effective 7/1/2020: 

Procedure Codes 
YAG 66820, 66821 
Appendectomy 44950, 44970 
Cataracts 66840, 66850, 66852, 66920, 66930, 66940, 66982, 66983, 66984 
Central Line Placement 36555, 36556, 36580, 36597 
Ectropion Repair 67914, 67915, 67916, 67917 

Hemmorrhoidectomy 
46221, 46250, 46255, 46257, 46258, 46260, 46261, 46262, 46320, 
46945,  
46946, 46947 

Hydrocelectomy 55040, 55041, 55060, 55500 
Needle Core Brst Bx 19081, 19082, 19083, 19084, 19085, 19086, 19100, 19101, 77031 
Port Placement 36560-36590 
Sentinel Node Bx 38500, 38505, 38510, 38520, 38525, 38530, 38531 
Trabeculectomy 65855 

Vitrectomy 
67015, 67030, 67036, 67039, 67040, 67041, 67042, 67043, 67108, 
67113 

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact Medical Management.  

Telephone: (205) 558-7475, (205) 933-1201, or (800) 294-7780; Fax (205) 933-1232 or (205) 
449-7049.

You may also reach out to your local Provider Services Representative.


